

IN THE COURT OF LD. DISTRICT JUDGE , PASCHIM MEDINIPUR

Title Appeal - 09 of 2023 (R.NO.- 07 /2023)

Sri Sudhangsu Sahoo**Appellant**

Vs

Sri Kalipada Sahoo and three others.....**Respondent**

Present : Amit Chakravorty, Ld. District Judge, Paschim Medinipur.

Order No : 01 Dated : 06-03-2023

This memo of appeal u/or. 41 rule 1 of the CPC is preferred against the Judgement dt 31-10-2022 and decree dated 11-11-2022 passed by the Ld. 3rd Court of Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.), Paschim Medinipur in **Title Suit – 234 /2017.**

Xerox certified copy of impugned Judgement and decree are filed.

Register it as Title Appeal case.

The Appeal is filed within time limit.

No caveat has been filed.

Requisites upon respondent through court process are put in. p. Fee paid. Let it be kept with the record .

Fix 08-05-2023 for admission hearing of the appeal .

District Judge
Paschim Medinipur