

**T.A 09/23 ( R.No 07/23)**

**Order no. 03 dated 10.07.2023**

Today is fixed for S/R, appearance and LCR.

Appellant files hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

Respondents no. 1 files hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

Respondents no. 1 also files a petition praying for fixing up of this case and urgent Judgment and decree within one month.

Respondent no. 1 also files a petition praying for imposing a heavy cost of 30 lakhs during Judgment and Decree.

Both the petitions be kept in the record.

No S/R of notice is received from Respondents no. 2 to 4. Requisites are also in the record.

Issue the summons at once.

No LCR has yet been received.

Fixing 8.08.2023 S/R, appearance and Hearing the petitions and LCR

District Judge  
Paschim Medinipur