

Title Appeal No.09 of 2023

Order No.04 dtd. 08.08.2023

Today is fixed for S/R, appearance, hearing the petitions and LCR.

Respondent No.1 files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

No step is taken by the appellant.

On call none moves.

Appellant is hereby directed to file show cause as to why the case shall not be dismissed for non-prosecution.

So, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 04.09.2023 for filing show cause by the appellant.

Dictt and Corrt by me,

D. J.

District Judge,
Paschim Medinipur