

T.A 09/23 (R.No. 7/23)

Order no. 05 dated 04.09.2023

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the appellant.

Appellants is absent without any step.

Respondent, namely, Kalipada Sahoo is present by filing hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

No Show cause is filed by the Appellant.

Regular PO is on leave.

So the case is adjourned.

Fixing 30.11.2023 for filing show cause by the appellant.

District Judge
Paschim Medinipur
(In-charge)