

Title Appeal No.09 of 2023

Order No.07 dtd. 12.10.2023

Today is fixed for hearing.

LCR is not with the record.

Appellant files hazira through Ld. Advocate along with a W.O. supported by an affidavit. Copy served. Let it be kept with the record.

Appellant also files a verified show cause petition through Ld. Advocate.

The ground of show cause petition is satisfactory and accepted. Copy served. Let it be kept with the record.

Let the LCR be called for from the Court of Ld. Civil Judge (Jr. Division) 3rd Court, Sadar, Paschim Medinipur.

So, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 11.01.2024 for LCR and hearing.

D.A. to do the needful.

Dictt and Corrt by me,

D. J.

District Judge,
Paschim Medinipur