

**Title Appeal No.09 of 2023**

**Order No.08 dtd. 11.01.2024**

Today is fixed for LCR and hearing.

No LCR is received till today.

Both the parties file hazira through their respective Ld. Advocates.

Let the LCR be called for from the Court of Ld. Civil Judge (Jr. Division) 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Sadar, Paschim Medinipur being T.S. No.234/2017.

So, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 23.02.2024 for hearing and LCR.

D.A. to do the needful.

Dictt and Corrt by me,

D. J.

District Judge,  
Paschim Medinipur