

T. Appl. 9 of 2023 (R-7/2023)

Order No. 9 dtd 23.2.2024.

Today is fixed for hearing and LCR.

Appellant filed hazira through Ld. Advocate. Respondents also filed hazira through Ld. Advocate.

It appears that in the memo of appeal the T. Suit No. 234/2017 has been wrongly mentioned in place of T.Suit No. 234 of 2014. So, it is necessary to correct the year of the T. Suit.

Appellant is directed to file amended memo of appeal on the next date.

Fix 25.4.2024 for filing of amended memo of appeal.

Dictt and Corrt by me

D.J.

District Judge
Paschim Medinipur