

**T. Appl. 9 of 2023 (R-7 of 2023)**

**Ord. No. 12 dt. 13.8.2024.**

Today is fixed for filing amended memo of appeal.

Appellant filed hazira through Ld. Advocate. Respondent no. 1 filed hazira through Ld. Advocate. Appellant filed amended memo of appeal. Copy served. Let it be kept with the record.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the appellant.

Call for LCR.

Ld. Civil Judge (Junior Division), 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Paschim Medinipur is directed to send the LCR positively by the next date fixed.

Fix 06.11.2024 for LCR..

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. Civil Judge (Junior Division), 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Paschim Medinipur for information.

Dealing Assistant to do the needful.

Dic. & corr. by me.

D.J.

District Judge,  
Paschim Medinipur.

