

Title Appeal No 09 of 2023.
(R - 07 /2023)

Order no 14 , dated 06-12-2024.

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the Appellant and awaiting T.C.R.

Appellant has filed hazira through Ld Advocate.

Respondent has filed hazira through Ld Advocate.

Appellant has filed a show cause petition, duly verified .

The case is taken up.

Perused the show cause petition.

It appears that show cause petition filed by the Appellant is not properly verified.

As such, the show cause petition is not accepted.

Appellant is directed to file proper show cause petition.

The matte is adjourned today.

To 27-01-2025 for filing show cause petition and awaiting T.C.R.

Dictated and Corrected.

District Judge, District Judge,
Paschim Medinipur.
Medinipur.

Paschim