

Title Appeal No 09 of 2023.
(R - 07/2023)

Order no 15, dated 27-01-2025.

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the Appellant and awaiting T.C.R.

Appellant has filed hazira through Ld Advocate.

Respondent has filed hazira through Ld Advocate.

Perused the show cause petition, which is found to be sufficient and accepted.

It transpires from the scrutiny of the record that T.C.R has already been received.

As such, the case record along with T.C.R be transferred to the **Ld Additional District Judge, 3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur** for disposal.

The matte is adjourned today.

To 13-03-2025 for appear before the transferee court.

Dictated and Corrected.

**District Judge,
Judge,
Paschim Medinipur.
Medinipur.**

**District
Paschim**